FORM PTO-1595	04-20-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	1	Patent and Trademark Office
	1013276	02 Attorney Docket No. 10990992-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frederick A. Perner Kenneth J. Eldredge Lung Tran)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	IYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s): 10/07/99, 10/13/99		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 09/430,611 Date Filed: 10/2	<u> 1</u> 9/99	
A	Additional numb	ers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed
Legal Department, 4U-10 1501 Page Mill Road		V A shark size at the day of the size at t
Palo Alto, CA 94304		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
/		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
4/20/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000150 082025 09430611 \	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 CH)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	(V	9
Dee Timmons	Ree lem	Mar 13, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number	er of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail document to be recorded with requir	red cover sheet mmissioner of P Box A	th this portion information to: latents and Trademarks ssignment on, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0811

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990992-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

• •	on for Letters I ce Including D			entitled:				
Filing date:	10/29	9/99		Serial No.:	09	/430611		
continuation Letters Pater	nvention(s) ai is-in-part (C-I-F nt, and any an nted thereon o	P's), divisional d all Letters P	ls, and renever atent of the	vals of and s United States	substite and o	utes for said f countries f	application	n for said
be held and the term or	litionally autho enjoyed by HI terms for whi itirely as the s been made;	P, its successo ch said Letter	ors, assigns, 's Patent res	nominees or pectively ma	legal r v be q	epresentativ ranted, reiss	es, to the ued or ext	full end of ended, as
that I/we had covenant and deliver all simprovement legal representing size and proceed C-I-P's, reissize everything penforce, for any and all	re hereby cover ave not executed agree that I uch papers as t(s), said applentatives, and aid invention(sedings, to sign and foreign cossible to aid its or their over and assistance	ed and will now will, each amay be ned cation and sation and sation and sation all lawful particulars applications. HP, its succeion benefit, provided the each	ot execute and time a requiressary or desired Letters Possible to communate to communate to make all ssors, assignoper patent pexpenses when the community of t	ny agreement est is made, esirable to patent, to HP icate to HP, application a ecute all discrightful oaths, nominees protection for	t in co and w erfect , its so or to nd said claimers s and leg said i	inflict herewithout unductine title to uccessors, as its nomined Letters Pats and division declarations, gal represention(s)	ith, and I/Ve delay, ex said inverse signs, no see, all known, to tes onals, contained and generatives to contained or improve	we further ecute and antion(s) or minees or own facts tify in any arrally to do obtain and ment(s) in the company of the compa
States and a patents on a and all Lette United State	ve hereby auth any official of a applications as ars Patent for s as which may with the terms	any country of aforesaid, to it aid invention(be issued a	r countries for issue to HP, a s) or improve nd granted	oreign to the as assignee o ement(s), inc	United of the e ludina	States who entire right, to any and all	se duty it i itle and int _etters Pat	is to issue erest, any ent of the
application n	irther authorizo now identified een made knov	by the attorne	ev docket nu	mber and titl	e set f	orth above a	as soon as	te of said the same
	IESS WHEREO		nto set my/ou	u r hand(s) an Assignment Sign	d seal(s): 10/7/	199	
Inventor's Type	d Name Frederick	A. Perner		Date Applic	ation Sig	gned:	7/94	
State of Calif	fornia)				/		
County of Sant	ta Clara) ss.)	:					
регоона ну клом	his <u>jth</u> day of vn or proved to ssignment to be hi	me on the basis	of satisfactory	evidence to b	Fredericle the pe	A. Perner erson who ack	nowledged th	who is
		NAMA :	Commission #1 Notary Public (Santa Clara C	California 😤		Notary Public My commission ex	oires: /O/	27/99

My Corr.m. Expires Oct 27,1999

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990992-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITN	IESS WHEREOF, I w	e hereunto set r	my/our hand(s) and se	al(s):	
Hi	noted Clas	redal	Date Assignment Sign	ned: 10/13/99	
	Signature (Seal)				
Inventor's	Typed Name: Kenneth J	. Eldredge	Date Appli	cation Signed: 10/13/99	<i>j</i>
State of	ldaho)			
County of	Ada) ss.:)			
personally	e me this 13 day of known or proved to me to fassignment to be his.	e on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to bed. LEONOR S. TUCK	Kenneth J. Eldredge pe the person who acknowledged Lange S. T.	who ie the foregoing
	<i>Ĵ¹ ₁</i>		Commission # 1162084 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County y Comm. Expires Dec 16, 2001	Notary Public My commission expires: Oct. 20, 2	, , ,
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)	v 5	Date Assignment Sign	ned: 0 cf 7, /	<i>777</i> ———
Inventor's	Typed Name: Lung T. To	an	Date Appli	cation Signed: Oct 7,/	999
State of	California)			
County of	Santa Clara) ss.:)			
p ersonally	e me this 7/2 day of 4/2 day of 4	e on the basis of her free act and dec		e the person who acknowledged Linda (1)	who is the foregoing
	6: 10		Date Assignment Sign	ed:	
	Signature (Seal)				
nventor's	Typed Name:		Date Applic	cation Signed:	
State of)) ss.:			
County of)			
ersonally	me this day of _ known or proved to m of assignment to be his/	e on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to b	e the person who acknowledged	who is the foregoing
				Notary Public	
				My commission expires:	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010702 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 03/20/2000